

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 30/09/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/09/2008 RM'000	Current Year To Date 30/09/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/09/2008 RM'000
Revenue	19,897	25,610	66,629	67,765
Profit before taxation	1,797	2,035	2,695	3,696
Net profit for the period	1,719	2,015	2,617	3,584
Net profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	1,719	2,015	2,617	3,584
Basic earnings per share (sen)	3.57	4.19	5.44	7.45
Proposed/Declared dividend per share (sen)	-	-	-	-

	As at end of Current Quarter	As at Preceding Financial Year End
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	1.35	1.30

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 30/09/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30/09/2008 RM'000	Current Year To Date 30/09/2009 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30/09/2008 RM'000
Gross Interest Income	12	44	53	160
Gross Interest expenses	547	1,279	2,353	3,318

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT**  
**For the nine months ended 30 September 2009**

	3 months ended 30 September		9 months ended 30 September	
	2009 RM'000	2008 RM'000	2009 RM'000	2008 RM'000
<b>Revenue</b>	19,897	25,610	66,629	67,765
Other operating income	229	508	919	738
Changes in inventories of finished Inventories purchased and raw materials consumed	(242)	(315)	(1,831)	250
Staff costs	(9,715)	(12,622)	(30,698)	(36,669)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	(2,154)	(2,376)	(6,689)	(6,836)
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	(1,001)	(1,116)	(2,935)	(2,889)
Development cost	(42)	(34)	(136)	(106)
Other expenses	(1,437)	(812)	(8,478)	(2,921)
Finance cost	(3,191)	(5,529)	(11,733)	(12,318)
	(547)	(1,279)	(2,353)	(3,318)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<u>1,797</u>	<u>2,035</u>	<u>2,695</u>	<u>3,696</u>
Taxation	(78)	(20)	(78)	(112)
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	<u><u>1,719</u></u>	<u><u>2,015</u></u>	<u><u>2,617</u></u>	<u><u>3,584</u></u>
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	<u><u>1,719</u></u>	<u><u>2,015</u></u>	<u><u>2,617</u></u>	<u><u>3,584</u></u>
<b>Earning per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:</b>				
Earnings per share (sen)				
- Basic	<u><u>3.57</u></u>	<u><u>4.19</u></u>	<u><u>5.44</u></u>	<u><u>7.45</u></u>
- Diluted	<u><u>NA</u></u>	<u><u>NA</u></u>	<u><u>NA</u></u>	<u><u>NA</u></u>

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**  
**As at 30 September 2009**

	<b>30 September 2009</b> <b>RM' 000</b>	<b>31 December 2008</b> <b>RM' 000</b> <b>(Audited)</b>
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current assets</b>		
Intangible asset	843	843
Property, plant and equipment	53,762	55,362
Prepaid land lease payments	8,215	8,351
Quarry development expenditure	1,019	1,019
Investment in associated companies	13	13
Other investments	5,026	5,026
Land held for property development	5,134	5,102
Investment property	4,000	4,000
Deferred taxation	167	167
	78,179	79,883
<b>Current assets</b>		
Property development costs	22,829	28,801
Inventories	9,043	11,218
Trade receivables	26,597	29,829
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	10,061	9,754
Fixed deposits with licensed banks and financial institutions	2,727	774
Cash and bank balances	7,036	5,288
	78,293	85,664
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	156,471	165,547
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>		
Share capital	48,092	48,092
Share premium	150	150
Revenue reserve	16,749	14,133
<b>Total equity</b>	64,991	62,375
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
Borrowings	6,928	9,010
Deferred taxation	543	543
	7,471	9,553
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
Borrowings	62,806	69,942
Trade payables	8,591	14,886
Other payables and accruals	12,529	8,713
Amount due to related companies	83	78
	84,009	93,619
<b>Total liabilities</b>	91,480	103,172
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	156,471	165,547
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)</b>	1.35	1.30

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY**  
**For the nine months ended 30 September 2009**

	-----Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent-----			
	----Non-distributable-----		Distributable	
	Share Capital RM'000	Share Premium RM'000	Revenue Reserve RM'000	Total RM'000
<b>At 1 January 2009</b>	48,092	150	14,132	62,374
Net profit for 9 months	-	-	2,617	2,617
<b>At 30 September 2009</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>16,749</u>	<u>64,991</u>
<b>At 1 January 2008</b>	48,092	150	10,192	58,434
Net profit for 9 months	-	-	3,583	3,583
<b>At 30 September 2008</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>13,775</u>	<u>62,017</u>

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT**  
**For the nine months ended 30 September 2009**

	<b>30 September 2009</b>	<b>30 September 2008</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
Profit before tax	2,695	3,695
Adjustments for :		
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	136	106
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	2,935	2,889
Gain on disposal of property, plant & equipment	(264)	(27)
Propert, plant and equipment written off	22	
Interest expenses	2,353	3,318
Interest income	(53)	(160)
Operating profit before working capital changes	<u>7,824</u>	<u>9,821</u>
Changes in working capital:		
Inventories	2,175	(1,093)
Receivables	3,035	(3,960)
Payables	(2,479)	6,914
Related companies	5	43
Property development costs	5,940	(524)
Land held for property development	-	(108)
Cash generated from operations	<u>16,500</u>	<u>11,093</u>
Interest received	53	160
Tax paid, net of refund	(188)	(193)
<b>Net cash generated from operating activities</b>	<u>16,365</u>	<u>11,060</u>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Acquisition of property, plant & equipment	(2,053)	(14,418)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant & equipment	960	53
<b>Net cash used in investing activities</b>	<u>(1,093)</u>	<u>(14,365)</u>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
(Decrease)/increase in bank borrowings	(4,983)	1,799
Increase in fixed deposits pledged	(1,953)	(169)
Interest paid	(2,353)	(3,318)
Net of draw down and repayment of lease payables	(2,192)	5,567
<b>Net cash used (in)/from financing activities</b>	<u>(11,481)</u>	<u>3,879</u>
<b>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents</b>	3,791	574
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period</b>	(788)	502
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period</b>	<u>3,003</u>	<u>1,076</u>
<b>Analysis of cash and cash equivalents:</b>		
Bank overdrafts	(4,033)	(6,122)
Cash and bank balances	7,036	7,198
	<u>3,003</u>	<u>1,076</u>

The condensed consolidated cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.